UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Paper: 61

Entered: September 14, 2021

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, Petitioner,

v.

DRONE-CONTROL, LLC, Patent Owner.

IPR2018-00205 (Patent 8,380,368 B2)

IPR2018-00206 (Patent 8,649,918 B2)

IPR2018-00207 (Patent 9,079,116 B2)

IPR2018-00208 (Patent 9,568,913 B2)

PER CURIAM.

ORDER

Granting Patent Owner's Motions to Withdraw and Substitute Counsel 37 C.F.R. § 42.10

In each of the above-referenced proceedings, Patent Owner, Drone-Control, LLC, filed a Motion to Withdraw and Substitute Counsel, requesting withdrawal of Benjamin Johnson, Grantland Drutchas, and George Lyons as counsel for Patent Owner and substitution of Timothy Devlin as new lead counsel. IPR2018-00205, Paper 55, 1; IPR2018-00206, Paper 55, 1; IPR2018-00207, Paper 51, 1; IPR2018-00208, Paper 53, 1.



IPR2018-00205 (Patent 8,380,368 B2) IPR2018-00206 (Patent 8,649,918 B2) IPR2018-00207 (Patent 9,079,116 B2) IPR2018-00208 (Patent 9,568,913 B2)

Patent Owner states that Petitioner does not oppose the motions. IPR2018-00205, Paper 55, 1, 2; IPR2018-00206, Paper 55, 1, 2; IPR2018-00207, Paper 51, 1, 2; IPR2018-00208, Paper 53, 1, 2.

Having reviewed Patent Owner's unopposed motions to withdraw counsel and substitute counsel, we *grant* the motions.

It is

ORDERED that Patent Owner's Motion to Withdraw and Substitute of Counsel in each of the above-referenced proceedings is *granted*; and

FURTHER ORDERED that Timothy Devlin is recognized as lead counsel for Patent Owner in each of the above-referenced proceedings, effective as of the date of this Order.



IPR2018-00205 (Patent 8,380,368 B2) IPR2018-00206 (Patent 8,649,918 B2) IPR2018-00207 (Patent 9,079,116 B2) IPR2018-00208 (Patent 9,568,913 B2)

FOR PETITIONER:

Stephen Kabakoff
Joshua Goldberg
Qingyu Yin
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP
stephen.kabakoff@finnegan.com
joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com
qingyu.yin@finnegan.com

Matthew Traupman
Jim Glass
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP
matthewtraupman@quinnemanuel.com
jimglass@quinnemanuel.com

FOR PATENT OWNER:

Timothy Devlin DEVLIN LAW FIRM LLC td-ptab@devlinlawfirm.com

